505296216 01/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5342993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZINOVY BASKIN	01/25/2019
RONALD HEISLER	01/25/2019
RICHARD HEISLER	01/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEISLER MACHINE & TOOL COMPANY
Street Address:	224 PASSAIC AVENUE
City:	FAIRFIELD
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15207043

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129408800

Email: NYCUSPTO@KATTENLAW.COM KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: **575 MADISON AVENUE**

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR IP DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: **NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-2585**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 391658-00002 NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID W. SCHALK SIGNATURE: /David W. Schalk/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/25/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=39165800002Assignment#page1.tif source=39165800002Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 048135 FRAME: 0473** 505296216

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 391658-00002

WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention for:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATED HANDLE INSTALLATION
for which (check one) [] an application is being filed concurrently herewith,
[X] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on July 11, 2016 and given Application Serial No. 15/207,043 and WHEREAS, Heisler Machine & Tool Company having a place of business at 224 Passaic Avenue, Fairfield, NJ 07004 ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good an valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferre and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said Unite States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filled for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filled, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals an reissues thereof;
ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and an Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence of forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and
ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has no executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and
ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally deverything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.
Full name of first inventor Zinovy Baskin Inventor's Signature 7.7 Date 1/25/19 Residence Wayne, NJ Citizenship US
Post Office Address 10F Royal Court, Wayne, NJ 07470

Full name of second inventor Ronald	Heisler _			* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Inventor's Signature ////////////////////////////////////	1944	Date	1/25/19	
Residence Mahwah, NJ	Citizenship <u>US</u>			
Post Office Address 7 Harvin Place, M	ahwah NJ 07430			200
Full name of third inventor <u>Richard H</u>	eisler			
Inventor's Signature		Date	1-25-19	
Residence Fredon, NJ	Citiz	enship <u>US</u>		
Post Office Address 189 Fredon Marks	boro Road, Fredon, NJ 078	60		

US_137533195v1_391658-00002 1/23/2019 2:58 PM

PATENT REEL: 048135 FRAME: 0475